SWPPP
Freeway Management System Phase 2 Design 4/4/18

Attachment C - Construction Schedule (SWPPP Section 7.2.5)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Contractor to Update Construction Schedule 30 Days Prior to Start of Work
The date when the SWPPP, including erosion control measures will be implemented: Oct. 9,
2019

All Perimeter Sediment Control and Inlet Protection BMPs will be installed prior to
construction. These BMPs meet Section 5.1.1.3.1 as the inlets protected and the perimeter
control BMPs are downstream of the construction work. The silt fences/perimeter sediment
controls will be installed at different dates at each site and can be seen on the construction
schedule. These BMPs will be installed per the manufacturer’s recommendations.

The date when the general contractor will begin the earth-disturbing activities: Oct. 10, 2019
there are various dates at each of the site when this will occur.

Cessation, temporarily or permanently, of construction activities on the site: Dec. 27, 2019, The
construction schedule was developed with the idea that the crews would go from site to site
performing the same task. Initially the power/communication infrastructure would be installed
at each site and then the foundation/column/pole work would be constructed. That is the reason
there are temporary and permanent cessations at each site. See attached construction schedule
for preliminary dates at all sites.

Temporary stabilization of areas of exposed soil: Jan. 6, 2020

Disturbed areas will be stabilized with asphalt or hydromulched and restored to original
conditions by the contractor. See attached construction schedule for preliminary dates at all
sites.

Final or temporary stabilization of areas of exposed soil: Jan. 30, 2020

Disturbed areas will be stabilized with asphalt or hydromulched and restored to original
conditions by the contractor. See attached construction schedule for preliminary dates at all
sites.

The date when the general contractor will end site disturbance: Dec. 26 , 2019

The date when erosion control measures will be removed: Jan 30, 2020

The date when the Notice of Cessation form will be submitted: Apr. 28, 2022
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22
Jan ‘ Feb ‘ Mar | Apr ‘ May ‘ Jun | Jul ‘ Aug ‘ Sep | Oct ‘ Nov ‘ Dec | Jan ‘ Feb ‘ Mar | Apr ‘ May ‘ Jun | Jul ‘ Aug ‘ Sep | Oct ‘ Nov ‘ Dec | Jan ‘ Feb ‘ Mar | Apr ‘ May ‘ Jun | Jul ‘ Aug ‘ Sep | Oct ‘ Nov ‘ Dec | Jan ‘ Feb ‘ Mar | Apr ‘
1 |Construction Summary 642 days Wed 1/9/19 Thu 6/24/21 @ v
2 Construction NTP Odays Wed1/9/19 Wed 1/9/19 1/9
3 Mobilization 60 days Wed 1/9/19  Tue 4/2/19 Tentative Construction Schedule-
4 | Shop Drawing Review 45days Wed4/3/19  Tue 6/4/19 Contractor to Submit Updated Schedule 30 days Prior to
5 Order/Fabricate Materials 90 days Wed 6/5/19 Tue 10/8/19 the Start of Work
6 VMS Work (1 Site) 88 days Wed 10/9/19 Fri2/7/20 L v
7 Install Stormwater Measures 1day  Wed 10/9/19 Wed 10/9/19 I
8 Site and Infrastructure Work 56 days Thu 10/10/19 Thu 12/26/19 Clssa
9 Remove Stormwater Measures 1 day ~ Wed 1/29/20 Wed 1/29/20 I
10 Final Stabilization 7 days Thu1/30/20 Fri2/7/20 =
11 CCTV Work (3 Sites) 150 days Mon 2/10/20 Fri9/4/20 v v
12 Install Stormwater Measures 73 days Mon 2/10/20 Wed 5/20/20 [P
13 Site and Infrastructure Work 117 days Tue 2/11/20 Wed 7/22/20 [= a
14 Remove Stormwater Measures 140 days Fri 2/14/20  Thu 8/27/20 E u|
15 Final Stabilization 121 days Fri 3/20/20  Fri9/4/20 [ a
16 Speed Reader Work (2 Site) 72 days Mon9/7/20 Tue 12/15/20
17 Install Stormwater Measures 37 days Mon 9/7/20 Tue 10/27/20 [
18 Site and Infrastructure Work 39 days Tue 9/8/20  Fri 10/30/20 [FESS |
19 Remove Stormwater Measures 36 days Fri 10/16/20 Fri 12/4/20 [P |
20 Final Stabilization 43 days Fri 10/16/20 Tue 12/15/20 s
21 Conduit Work (2 Sites) 137 days Wed 12/16/20Thu 6/24/21 L v
22 Install Stormwater Measures 36 days Wed 12/16/20 Wed 2/3/21 [FR |
23 Site and Infrastructure Work 39 days Thu 12/17/20 Tue 2/9/21 [
24 Remove Stormwater Measures 103 days Fri 1/22/21  Tue 6/15/21 [= a
25 Final Stabilization 109 days Mon 1/25/21 Thu 6/24/21 = d
26 Submit Notice of Cessation 7 days Wed 4/20/22 Thu 4/28/22 =
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